## GIVING BACK TO THE COMMUNITY

The Hastings Community Foundation is a public charity holding a variety of different charitable funds, large and small, established by individuals, families, nonprofit organizations, and businesses to benefit the Hastings area.

For more than 35 years, we've been a link between those who want to give and those in need. We help donors identify options for giving and carry out their wishes. Our goal is to assist donors in making the most of their generosity.



### Membership in the Key Society is the easiest way to invest in the success of our community.

You can feel good about the positive impact you're making while also staying up to date with events and happenings of the Hastings Community Foundation.



#### Hastings Community Foundation

800 West 3rd Street, Suite 232 Hastings, NE 68901

(402) 462-5152 hcf@hastings.foundation

hastingscommunityfoundation.org

# **KEY SOCIETY**

A special opportunity to be involved in community giving!





#### ABOUT KEY SOCIETY

By contributing a little, you can do a lot! That's why the Hastings Community Foundation started the Key Society in 2003. Since then, we've created a place for countless children to play and laugh, provided places families can learn and ensured space for the community to gather. By combining resources, Key Society members create or grow projects that improve the quality of life in Hastings, including the splash pad at Libs Park, YWCA multi-purpose room, the inclusive playground at Crosier Park and the Lincoln Park pavilion.







#### **BECOME A MEMBER**

- Open to anyone who cares about Hastings
- Make a positive impact on the quality of life
- Receive all HCF publications
- Join as an individual, family, or business
- Membership is \$250 per year
- Membership can be gifted to anyone who cares about improving Hastings

#### JOIN THE KEY SOCIETY

Visit **hastingscommunityfoundation.org/keysociety** or mail this form and payment to PO Box 703, Hastings, NE 68902.

Name
I would like to join:
Key Society - \$250/year
Key YP - \$100 in Y1, \$175 in Y2, and \$250 in Y3
Address
City State Zip
Email
Phone Number ()
PAYMENT
Enclose check payable to Hastings Community Foundation
OR
Credit Card Number
Exp. Date CVC

#### **ABOUT KEY YP**

Key YP memberships have the same benefits as other Key Society members, but with the desires

of the local young professional community in mind. Key YP provides a tiered membership fee for those under



40 who live or work in Hastings and care about having a positive impact on the community.

#### **RECENT PROJECTS**

The Hastings Community Foundation's Key Society saw an opportunity to significantly enhance a parks project by contributing \$100,000 for equipment to the inclusive playground at Crosier Park. In addition, the Key Society contributed \$75,000 to the YMCA building campaign.

